# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2952096

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MR. HOWARD E. COLCLOUGH JR	07/16/2014
MR. ALESANDRO CUCCI	07/16/2014
MR. KENNETH JAMES FARLEY	07/16/2014
MR. EVANS FRANCOIS	07/16/2014
MR. CASPAR PRONK	07/01/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	STANDEX INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION
Street Address:	11 KEEWAYDIN DRIVE
City:	SALEM
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE
Postal Code:	03079

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14295672

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (813)464-3192

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 813-633-8530
Email: bill@wbritchie.com

Correspondent Name: WILLIAM B RITCHIE LAW OFICE OF WILLIAM B

Address Line 1: 413 NOBLE FAIRE DRIVE

Address Line 4: SUN CITY CENTER, FLORIDA 33573

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4327-002CIP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM B. RITCHIE	
SIGNATURE:	/William B. Ritchie/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/24/2014	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

502905499 REEL: 033382 FRAME: 0184

### **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Howard E. Colclough, Jr. of 56 Coburn Street, Lynn, MA 01902, Alesandro Cucci of 19 Walton Street, Wakefield, MA 01880, Kenneth James Farley of 43 Broadway, Arlington, MA 02474, Evans Francois of 354 Greatbay Woods, Bld. #4, Newmarket, NH 03857 and Caspar Pronk of 2 Hawthorne Place, #15E, Boston, MA 02114, sell and assign to Standex International Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a principle place of business at 11 Keewaydin Drive, Salem, New Hampshire 03079 (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), my entire right, title and interest:

in and to the invention relating to improvements in METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR APPLYING PARTICULATE invented by me, and shown and described in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14/295,672 filed on June 4, 2014 which claims priority from U.S. Application Serial No. 12/743,066 filed June 2, 2011 which is a 371 of PCT/US08/85691 filed on December 5, 2008 which claims benefit of 60/992,636 filed on December 5, 2007.

and in and to all applications for patent and patents for said invention, in all countries in the world, including all divisions, reissues, substitutions, extensions and continuations thereof;

and in to and all patents which may be granted therefore and all reissues and extensions thereof; and in all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property, including rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of said applications.

I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and all other issuing authorities to issue all Patents on said invention or resulting there from to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I have full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications and all assignments of said invention and of the right to apply for Letters Patent therefore in all countries, make all rightful oaths, sign all other lawful papers, and generally do everything reasonably possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries in the world.

I further authorize any officer of said Company to execute on my behalf all documents necessary for the filing of any such application including divisional, continuing and reissue applications and all assignments of said invention and all documents necessary to apply for Letters Patent therefore in all countries including making all rightful oaths, signing all other lawful papers, and generally doing everything necessary on my behalf to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Company for said invention in all countries in the world.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, hereunto set my hand and seal on the date so indicated below.

Howard E. Colclough, Jr.

L.S.Date 7 16 14

PATENT REEL: 033382 FRAME: 0185

Alesandro Cucci	Attorney File No. 4327-002CIP  L.S. Date
Kenneth James Farley	L.S. Date 07-16-14
Evans François	L.S. Date 7-16-14
Caspar Pronk	L.S. Date 7/1/2014

PATENT REEL: 033382 FRAME: 0186

U.S. Application Serial No. 14/295,672

**RECORDED: 07/24/2014**